

Join us to celebrate our community at this fundraiser in support of the GLCF LGBTQ+ Fund

Music • Food • Fun

GLCF's **LGBTQ+ Fund**, is an endowed fund, that was established in June of 2023 to provide a source of annual funds to support nonprofit organizations working to improve the quality of life for the LGBTQ+ in Greater Lowell by providing legal, health, education, advocacy, or other high-demand services/programs.



91 Dutton Street Lowell, Mass.

2024

LGBTQ+ Fund

BRUNCH

June 15

www.glcfoundation.org



## 2024 LGBTQ+ Fund BRUNCH Event Committee Co-chairs

Julie Chen, Chancellor of UMass Lowell

**Susu Wong,** Tomo360 Founder and Chief Connector

#### **Event Committee**

**Emily Byrne,** Executive Director, Advancement Operations & Strategic Initiatives, UMass Lowell

**Deb Fowler,** Executive Director, History UnErased

**Jennifer Meehan,** Chief Advancement and External Relations Officer, Lowell Community Health Center

**Marty Meehan,** President of the University of Massachusetts

**George Nugent,** Marketing Manager, Vice President, Enterprise Bank

#### **GLCF** Team

Jay Linnehan, President and CEO

**Jennifer Aradhya**, Vice President of Marketing, Programs and Strategy



# Join us to celebrate our community at the 2024 LGBTQ+ Fund BRUNCH in support of the GLCF LGBTQ+ Fund

**10 a.m., Saturday, June 15** Cobblestones of Lowell, Second Story 91 Dutton Street, Lowell, Mass.

**Tickets** \$100 per person

More Information https://glcfoundation.info/LGBTQ for tickets scan QR code on front

**Questions** Email: jennifer@glcfoundation.org

### **Sponsorships**

Sponsorships are available, see: https://glcfoundation.info/LGBTQ Waffle Bar D.I Moch /limosa

All proceeds raised from this event will directly support the GLCF LGBTQ+ Endowed Fund.